

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7386 OF 2005

M/S.ELSON PACKAGING INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT Respondent(s)

(For stay of interest and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master